
 

Rental Assistance Department Contacts 
       

      Housing Deputy Administrator 

 Chawuna Parker – Direct Line (225.763.8809) Email: cparker@lhc.la.gov 

Housing Manager 

 Tonika Smart - Direct Line: (225.763.8816) Email: tjackson@lhc.la.gov

Housing Supervisors 

 Loki Ellis - Direct Line: (225.763.8810) Email: lellis@lhc.la.gov

o Tenant relations, questions regarding landlord subsidy payments 

 Donna Burnett - Direct Line: (225.763.8637) Email: dburnett@lhc.la.gov

o Unit status, inspections, vacancy payments, questions regarding landlord subsidy payments 
I/T Liaison / Reporting 

 Porscha Coney - Direct Line: (225.763.8871) Email: pconey@lhc.la.gov

o Questions regarding rent café website 
Housing Specialists 

Contract Administration 

 Natasha Franklin - Direct Line: (225.763.8873) Email: nfranklin@lhc.la.gov

Inspections 

 Adrianna Williams - Direct Line: (225.763.8849) Email: awilliams@lhc.la.gov 
 

Participant Annual/Interim Certifications & Terminations 

 Patricia Hampton - Direct Line: (225.763.8811) Email: phampton@lhc.la.gov 

o Capital (Baton Rouge & surrounding areas) 
o Jefferson – (Gretna, Metairie, and surrounding areas) 
o Florida - (St. Tammany, Hammond, Covington and surrounding areas) 
o Region III (South Central)- (Houma, Thibodaux, St. James, Laplace and surrounding areas) 
o Region IV (Lafayette & surrounding areas) 
o Region V (Lake Charles & surrounding areas) 

 Kafayat Folami Direct Line: (225.763.8821) Email: kalli@lhc.la.gov 
o Region I – A-J (Orleans and St. Bernard Parish) 

 LaTonya Martin - Direct Line: (225.763.8812) Email: lmartin@lhc.la.gov
o Region I – K-Z (Orleans and St. Bernard Parish) 

 

New Admissions and Unit Transfers 

 Jalynn Myers - Direct Line: (225.763.8819) Email: jmyers@lhc.la.gov
 

Emergency Housing Vouchers (EHV) 

 Leola Edwards - Direct Line: (225.763.8659) Email: ledwards@lhc.la.gov



Office/Mailing Address: 2415 Quail Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 

Rent Café Email Address: Housingcafe@lhc.la.gov 

Rent Café Website: https://housing-lhc.securecafe.com/landlord/louisiana-housing-corporation/login.aspx 

PBV Website: http://www.lhc.la.gov/page/project-based-voucher 

Link to program forms: http://www.lhc.la.gov/page/project-based-voucher-forms 

Rental Assistance Recertification: RentalAssistanceRecerts@lhc.la.gov 

Emergency Housing Voucher: EmergencyHousingVoucher@lhc.la.gov  

Rental Assistance Owner DOCS: RentalAssistanceContracts@lhc.la.gov 

Phone: 225.763.8700 /Fax: 225.763.8881 
 

Unit/Tenant Referrals are handled by the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) 
Contact: Christian Jones - Email: christian.jones@la.gov 
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